JOB 2016-657 **BUDGET - REVISED** 

## PRICES VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF PROPOSAL

Proj: Cust:	Mansfield - Easy Drive Widening City of Mansfield		Quoted:	23-Nov-16 09:56 AM
No.	Description	Estimated Bid Quantity	Unit Bid	Bid Extension
	Road Widening & Paving			
1.0	Subgrade Preparation	1.00 LS	\$15,335.00 / LS	\$15,335.00
2.0	8" Flex Base	374.00 SY	\$33.20 / SY	\$12,416.80
3.0	Geotextile - TerraTex OLI or Equal	1,500.00 SY	\$3.15 / SY	\$4,725.00
4.0	2" HMAC - Installation	1,500.00 SY	\$3.35 / SY	\$5,025.00
5.0	HMAC - Type D - Materials & Transport	228.00 Tons	\$61.10 / Tons	\$13,930.80
			Total	\$51,432.60
	Road Rehab			
6.0	8" Cement Stabilizaiton at 36 Lbs/SY	1,620.00 SY	\$17.50 / SY	\$28,350.00
7.0	Geotextile - TerraTex OLI or Equal	1,500.00 SY	\$3.15 / SY	\$4,725.00
8.A	2" HMAC - Installation	1,500.00 SY	\$3.35 / SY	\$5,025.00
8.B	HMAC - Type D - Materials & Transport	228.00 Tons	\$61.10 / Tons	\$13,930.80
	- OR -			
9.A	3" HMAC - Installation	1,500.00 SY	\$3.95 / SY	\$5,925.00
9.B	HMAC - Materials & Transport	276.00 Tons	\$61.10 / Tons	\$16,863.60
			Total - 2" Paving	\$52,030.80
Notes			Total - 3" Paving	\$55,863.60
•			-	

Α-HMAC Specs - Type D (PG 64-22)

В-Bid Quantities and HMAC section as requested.

C -Estimate includes single (1) mobilization per respective crew. See Qualifications for additional moves.

Estimate reflects current Tarrant County rates for Materials & Transport. D -

E -Estimate excludes traffic control - to be provided by the City of Mansfield via CrossRoads LP

F -Estimate excludes water & water Meter to be provided by the City of Mansfield - If Required.

Proposal submitted for budget purposes as requested. Estimate excludes ditch rework.

## **Standard Qualifications:**

- 1 Price does not include applicable Sales Tax.
- 2 Excludes bond, engineering/layout, barricades/traffic control, clearing/grubbing, excavation/embankment, subgrade prep, concrete work, sawcuts, removals/hauloff, permits/inspection fees, utility adjustments/relocations, pavement markings/striping - including ADA logos and signs, erosion control, hydromulch/sodding/seeding, SWPPP, signs, weed/ grass/soil treatment, patching, proof rolling, backfill pavement, topsoil, testing, subgrade prime, dewatering, cleaning/ sweeping, detours/detour maintenance, milling, header cuts, stringline and AGC dues unless specifically included in estimate items or notes.
- 3 Estimate includes move-ins per respective crew AS NOTED. Additional moves billed at \$3,500.00/each.
- 4 No staking has been included. Off-set staking/Marking of Limits by others is required.
- 5 Quantities are estimates only. Final payment to be made on measured quantities upon completion.
- 6 HMAC price excludes any subsidiary or non-pay asphalt (ie. drives, ramps, detours, etc.)
- 7 Estimate excludes all wheel stops, striping, buttons, ADA logos and ADA signage.
- 8 Subgrade assumed to be provided "at grade" prior to mobilization.
- 9 Density requirements cannot be assured for lift sections less than 2.5" for HMAC Type B, and 2" for HMAC Types C & D.
- 10 Items per current TxDOT Item 340/341 Specifications exclusively. No other specifications apply. NO MARSHALL MIX.
- 11 Estimate based upon field review of existing conditions and/or Customer request. Estimate does not reflect an engineering evaluation of soil/subgrade conditions and does not constitute an engineered solution.
- 13 Warranty limited to material and workmanship.
- 14 All prices are based on a mutually agreed upon construction schedule, and ample access to project site, without interference by others, during construction.
- 15 Estimate excludes curb cuts and backfill and damage to subgrade by others. Restoration of the prepared subgrade after other work (such as concrete curbing) is not included in this estimate.
- 16 Contract language must be acceptable to Reynolds Asphalt in regards to addressing Qualifications and Notes specified herein.
- 17 Unless specifically noted, this estimate is not submitted for consideration of a Lump Sum contract.
- 18 Any cost for job specific employee screening, training, orientation, badging or related activity; or any registration required to be completed by the Customer, Subcontractor, Contractor or General Contractor that is not specifically identified in the Pay Items or Notes will be invoiced at cost plus 15% with the initial invoice.

ESTIMATOR: RICHARD BAKER, 817-822-4552 Cell, Email: rbaker@reynoldsasphalt.com